Apax Europe VII 638
Apax VIII 214,615
AMI Opportunities 26,925
Total 242,178

The Company’s carrying amounts of fi nancial assets and liabilities approximate fair value. As at period end the Company’s investments
are recorded at fair value and the remaining assets and liabilities being of a short-term nature indicate that fair values approximate
carrying values.

Market risk
Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices such as foreign currency exchange rates, interest rates and equity prices will
affect the Company’s income or the value of its investments. The Company aims to manage this risk within acceptable parameters
while optimising the return.

(a) Price risk
The Company is exposed to price risk on its Derived Investments. This arises from investments held by the Company and its
subsidiaries for which prices in the future are uncertain. The Company’s policy is to manage price risk through diversifi cation.

The Company’s underlying exposure to Derived Investments is €309.0m. The table below refl ects the sensitivity of price risk to
the Derived Investments and the impact on NAV.

30 June 2015
Base Case

€’000
Bull Case (+10%)

€’000
Bear Case (-10%)

€’000

Investments 308,957 339,853 278,061

Change in NAV 3% -3%

Change in total income 561% -561%

Change in profit for the period 752% -752%

(b) Currency risk
The Company is exposed to currency risk on those investments which are denominated in a currency other than the Company’s
functional currency, which is the euro. The Company does not hedge the currency exposure related to its investments. The Company
regards its exposure to exchange rate changes on the underlying investments as part of its overall investment return and does not
seek to mitigate that risk through the use of fi nancial derivatives. The Company is also exposed to currency risk on fees which are
denominated in a currency other than the Company functional currency.

The Company’s exposure to currency risk from investments on a fair value basis is as follows:

30 June 2015
€’000

US Dollar 302,559
Indian Rupee 36,128
Hong Kong Dollar 5,475
Pound Sterling 15,920

360,082

The Company’s assets other than investments and liabilities are primarily denominated in euro.

Financial information

45  Apax Global Alpha  Limited44  Interim Report  and Accounts 45  Apax Global Alpha  Limited44  Interim Report  and Accounts

A
p
ax

 G
lo

b
al

 A
lp

h
a

O
ve

rv
ie

w
In

ve
st

m
en

t
M

an
ag

e
r’
s

R
ev

ie
w

1

2

3

F
in

an
ci

al

In
fo

rm
at

io
n

4

B
o
ar

d
s

an
d

C
o
m

m
it
te

e s

5

S
h
ar

eh
o
ld

e
r
In

fo
rm

at
io

n

an
d

g
lo

ss
ar

y

14 Financial risk management (continued)
(b) Currency risk (continued)
The Company’s sensitivity to changes in foreign exchange movements on investments held at 30 June 2015 is summarised below.

30 June 2015
Base Case

€’000
Bull Case (+10%)

€’000
Bear Case (-10%)

€’000

US Dollar 302,559 332,815 272,303

Indian Rupee 36,128 39,741 32,515

Hong Kong Dollar 5,475 6,023 4,928

Pound Sterling 15,920 17,512 14,328

Change in NAV 4.1% -4.1%

Change in total income 653.3% -653.3%

Change in profit for the period 877.0% -877.0%

(c) Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk arises from the effects of fl uctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on fi nancial assets and liabilities
and future cash fl ows. The Company holds debt investments, loans payable and cash and cash equivalents that expose the Company
to cash fl ow interest rate risk. The Company’s policy makes provision for the Investment Manager to manage this risk and to report to
the Board of Directors as appropriate.

The Company’s exposure to interest rate risk was €516.3m:

30 June 2015
Base Case

€’000
Bull Case (+50bps)

€’000
Bear Case (-50bps)